

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C). No. 1751 of 2021

(Vijay Oraon & Ors. Vs. the Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Ms. Swati Shalini, Advocate

06/ 30.11.2023 As prayed, list this case after three weeks to enable the respondent-
CCL to file counter-affidavit.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal