

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P.(C) No.1751 of 2021**

Vijay Oraon & Ors. .... **Petitioners**

**Versus**

The Central Coalfields Ltd & Ors. .... **Respondents**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate  
For the C.C.L : Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate  
For the Bank : Mr. P.A.S Pati, Advocate  
Ms. Malsi Pathak, Advocate

-----

**10/Dated: 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2024**

1. For compliance of order dated 02.04.2024, further three weeks' time has been prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondent-Bank
2. As prayed for, put up this case on 10.06.2024.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Chandan/-