

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI**

----

**W.P. (C) No. 1751 of 2021**

----

Vijay Oraon and Others .... Petitioners

-- Versus --

The Central Coalfields Limited and Others .... Respondents

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

---

For the Petitioners :- Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate

For the C.C.L. :- Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate

For the Resp.No.6 :- Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate

----

**12/16.07.2024** Mr. P.A.S. Pati, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.6 further seeks two weeks' time to file affidavit in terms of earlier order.

2. As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed.
3. Let this matter appear on 07.08.2024.

**( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

SI/,